(ii) increase the number of Shares on issue from 172,905,530 Shares (assuming
all Attaching Options and Piggyback Options are exercised) to approximately
202,411,594 Shares.

4.3 Pro-forma statement of financial position

The reviewed balance sheet as at 31 December 2023 and the unaudited pro-forma balance
sheet shown below have been prepared on the basis of the accounting policies normally
adopted by the Company and reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are accepted, no
other Shares are issued prior to the Record Date including on exercise or conversion of other
Securities on issue and including expenses of the Offers.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on the
assets and liabilities of the Company, and pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company, as
noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated
form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting
Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

USD (US$M) 31-Dec-23 Adj. for
Equity

Raising

Pro forma at
31 Dec 2023

Cash 2.34 3.00 5.34
Account Receivables 0.86 - 0.86
Other Current Assets 0.48 - 0.48
Total Current Assets 3.68 3.00 6.68
Non-Current Assets 1.33 - 1.33
Total Assets 5.01 3.00 8.01
Current Liabilities 2.60 - 2.60
Non-Current Liabilities 0.01 - 0.01
Total Liabilities 2.61 - 2.61
Total Equity 2.40 3.00 5.40
Total Liabilities and Equity 5.01 3.00 8.01

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

age 31

 Prospectus

4.4 Capital structure as at the date of this Prospectus and on completion of the Entitlement
Offer

As at the date of this Prospectus, Tinybeans’ capital structure is as follows:

 Number of
Shares

Number of
Tinybeans

Options

Securities on issue as at the date the Entitlement Offer
was announced

84,387,340 2,975,236

TOTAL 84,387,340 2,975,236

On the basis that Tinybeans completes the Entitlement Offer, Tinybeans' capital structure will
be as follows:

 Number of
Shares

Number of
Tinybeans

Options